NOTICE TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

KRAKEN SPORT & MEDIA PLC

(in Administration) ("the Company") (Registered in Gibraltar under Company No 095488)

WE GIVE YOU NOTICE OF THE FOLLOWING, IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1096

On 4 June 2009 the above-named Company went into administration. We, Paul Murphy and Karl Fowler of 32 Cornhill, London EC3V 3BT were Directors of the above-named Company on the day it entered into administration. Pursuant to Rule 4.228 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, we give notice that we are acting and intend to continue to act in one or more of the ways in which section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 would apply if the above-named Company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent Company under the names Kraken Sport & Media Media Ukraken Sport & Media, Kraken Sport & Media, Kraken Sport, Kraken Media, Kraken, Opus Media Group Limited, Opus Media and Opus.

NOTICE TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

KRAKEN SPORT & MEDIA UK LIMITED

(in Administration) ("the Company")

(Company Number 05333482)

WE GIVE YOU NOTICE OF THE FOLLOWING, IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1096

On 4 June 2009 the above-named Company went into administration. We, Paul Murphy and Karl Fowler of 32 Cornhill, London EC3V 3BT were Directors of the above-named Company on the day it entered into administration. Pursuant to Rule 4.228 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, we give notice that we are acting and intend to continue to act in one or more of the ways in which section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 would apply if the above-named Company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent Company under the names Kraken Sport & Media Hodia, Kraken Sport & Media, Kraken Sport, Kraken Media, Kraken, Opus Media Group Limited, Opus Media and Opus.

In the High Court of Justice Worcester District Registry No 41 of 2009

In the Matter of

OKTOPUS (UK) LIMITED

(In Administration)

and in the Matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

OKTOPUS (UK) LIMITED

(Company Number 04513585)

On 16 June 2009, the above-named Company entered administration. I, Richard Thomas Gould of Cairn House, Green Lane, Oddingley, Droitwich WR9 7NF was a Director of the above-named Company on the day it entered administration. I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 would apply if the above-named Company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the above-named Company under the following name: Oktopus Plant Hire Limited. (854424)

In the Bradford County Court No 130 of 2009

PETER DARREN HOLMES

(In Bankruptcy)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Re: Peter Darren Holmes, a Foreman/Labourer, of 10 Ashbourne Drive, Bradford BD2 4AQ, and lately carrying on business under the style of Hillroyd Stone Sales, at Watson Quarry, Brookfoot Lane, Southowram, Halifax, as a Stone Merchant, with another, both in the County of West Yorkshire.

A Bankruptcy Order was made against Peter Darren Holmes on 10 February 2009.

A General Meeting of Creditors will be held at 3rd Floor, 1 City Walk, Leeds LS11 9DA, on 15 July 2009, at 2.00 pm, for the purpose of appointing an Insolvency Practitioner as Trustee of the Bankrupt's Fstate

J B Curbison, Official Receiver

3rd Floor, 1 City Walk, Leeds LS11 9DA.

22 June 2009. (854425)

POLYTONE LIMITED

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 4.54 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a meeting of the creditors of the above named company will be held at The Premier Travel Inn, Northwich South, London Road, Leftwich, Northwich, Cheshire, CW9 8EG on 24 July 2009 at 11.00 am, for the purpose of passing the following resolutions:

1) That the Liquidator be allowed to draw his remuneration on a time costs basis out of funds that are realised.

2) That the Liquidators remuneration drawn to date be approved. Creditors wishing to vote at the meeting must lodge their proofs of debt and (unless they are attending in person) proxies at the offices of Bridgestones, 125/127 Union Street, Oldham OL1 1TE, no later than 12 noon on the business day before the meeting.

Dated: 22 June 2009

Jonathan Guy Lord Liquidator

(853248)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

A.C. LIANI LIMITED

(Company Number 04487712)

On 9 April 2009 the above-named Company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Stephen Carl Herring of 34 The Grove, Totley, Sheffield S17 4AS was a Director of the above-named Company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into insolvent liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent Company under the name A.C. Liani (Yorkshire) Limited. (854428)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

BSH (UK) LIMITED

(trading under the name "Mamilanji")

(Company Number 03897789)

On 19 February 2009, the above-named Company entered administration. I, Sabir Manji of Dormywood, Bridle Lane, Loudwater, Rickmansworth WD3 4JH was a Director of the above-named company on the day it entered administration. I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 would apply if the above-named Company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named Company under the following name: Mamilanji. (854467)